# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Tatung Company	02/27/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tatung Company
Street Address:	No. 22, Chungshan N. Rd., 3rd Sec.
City:	Taipei 104
State/Country:	TAIWAN

Name:	Tatung University
Street Address:	No. 40, Chungshan N. Rd., 3rd Sec.
City:	Taipei 104
State/Country:	TAIWAN

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7439913	
Patent Number:	7398507	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500816905

Fax Number: (703)683-0180

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-683-0500

Email: mail@baconthomas.com

Correspondent Name: BACON & THOMAS, PLLC

Address Line 1: 625 Slaters Lane, Suite 400

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314-1176

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CHAN3353, CHAN3384

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOHN R. SCHAEFER

PATENT

REEL: 022440 FRAME: 0918

- \$80<u>.</u>00

CH \$80 (

Total Attachments: 1 source=Assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022440 FRAME: 0919

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, <u>Tatung Company</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), whose post office address is <u>No. 22, Jhongshan N. Rd., Sec. 3, Taipei 104, Taiwan R. O. C.</u>, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the U.S. patents listed below (hereinafter "Patent");

Please see the attached list.

WHEREAS, <u>Tatung Company</u> and <u>Tatung University</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNEES"), a <u>Taiwanese</u> corporation having an official address at <u>No. 22</u>, <u>Chungshan N. Rd., 3rd Sec., Taipei 104 Taiwan, R.O.C.</u> and a <u>Taiwanese</u> organization/institute having an official address at <u>No. 40</u>, <u>Chungshan N. Rd., 3rd Sec., Taipei 104</u>, <u>Taiwan R.O.C.</u>, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEES to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEES the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEES will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents to said PATENT as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related hereto and will promptly execute and delivery to ASSIGNEES or their legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said PATENT which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set his signature on February 27, 2009

ASSIGNOR: Tatung Company

Wei-Shan LIN (President)